
STATE SECONDARY "C" PROGRAM
 APPORTIONMENT OF FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011

County
         AREA         

    Sq. Mile      Percent
        POPULATION       
     Number      Percent

       RURAL ROADS        
       Miles      Percent

 APPORTIONMENT
        Percent         Amount

Abbeville
Aiken
Allendale
Anderson
Bamberg

508
1,073

408
718
393

1.69
3.56
1.35
2.38
1.31

26,167
142,552

11,211
165,740

16,658

0.65
3.55
0.28
4.13
0.42

924
2,049

549
2,459

682

1.60
3.54
0.95
4.25
1.18

1.31
3.55
0.86
3.59
0.97

890,800
2,414,000

584,800
2,441,200

659,600

Barnwell
Beaufort
Berkeley
Calhoun
Charleston

549
587

1,100
380
917

1.82
1.95
3.65
1.26
3.05

23,478
120,937
142,651

15,185
309,969

0.59
3.01
3.56
0.38
7.73

636
716

1,749
614

1,155

1.10
1.24
3.02
1.06
2.00

1.17
2.07
3.41
0.90
4.26

795,600
1,407,600
2,318,800

612,000
2,896,800

Cherokee
Chester
Chesterfield
Clarendon
Colleton

393
581
799
607

1,056

1.31
1.93
2.65
2.02
3.51

52,537
34,068
42,768
32,502
38,264

1.31
0.85
1.07
0.81
0.95

991
949

1,689
1,091
1,245

1.71
1.64
2.92
1.89
2.15

1.44
1.47
2.21
1.57
2.20

979,200
999,600

1,502,800
1,067,600
1,496,000

Darlington
Dillon
Dorchester
Edgefield
Fairfield

562
405
575
502
687

1.87
1.35
1.91
1.67
2.28

 
67,394
30,722
96,413
24,595
23,454

1.68
0.77
2.40
0.61
0.58

1,129
816
960
870
913

1.95
1.41
1.66
1.50
1.58

1.83
1.18
1.99
1.26
1.48

1,244,400
802,400

1,353,200
856,800

1,006,400

Florence
Georgetown
Greenville
Greenwood
Hampton

799
815
792
456
560

2.65
2.71
2.63
1.51
1.86

125,761
55,797

379,616
66,271
21,386

3.14
1.39
9.46
1.65
0.53

1,571
820

2,699
939
677

2.72
1.42
4.67
1.62
1.17

2.84
1.84
5.59
1.59
1.19

1,931,200
1,251,200
3,801,200
1,081,200

809,200

Horry
Jasper
Kershaw
Lancaster
Laurens

1,134
654
726
549
713

3.77
2.17
2.41
1.82
2.37

196,629
20,678
52,647
61,351
69,567

4.90
0.52
1.31
1.53
1.73

2,113
622

1,390
1,148
1,335

3.65
1.08
2.40
1.99
2.31

4.11
1.26
2.04
1.78
2.14

2,794,800
856,800

1,387,200
1,210,400
1,455,200

Lee
Lexington
McCormick
Marion
Marlboro

410
700
360
489
480

1.36
2.32
1.20
1.62
1.59

20,119
216,014

9,958
35,466
28,818

0.50
5.38
0.25
0.88
0.72

707
2,205

813
862
921

1.22
3.81
1.41
1.49
1.59

1.03
3.84
0.95
1.33
1.30

700,400
2,611,200

646,000
904,400
884,000

Newberry
Oconee
Orangeburg
Pickens
Richland

631
625

1,106
497
757

2.10
2.08
3.67
1.65
2.51

36,108
66,215
91,582

110,757
320,677

0.90
1.65
2.28
2.76
7.99

1,118
1,412
2,270
1,191
2,419

1.93
2.44
3.92
2.06
4.18

1.64
2.06
3.29
2.16
4.89

1,115,200
1,400,800
2,237,200
1,468,800
3,325,200

Saluda
Spartanburg
Sumter
Union
Williamsburg
York

451
811
665
514
934
683

1.50
2.69
2.21
1.71
3.10
2.27

19,181
253,791
104,646

29,881
37,217

164,614

0.48
6.33
2.61
0.75
0.93
4.10

996
2,594
1,332

755
1,253
1,495

1.72
4.49
2.30
1.31
2.17
2.58

1.23
4.50
2.37
1.26
2.07
2.98

836,400
3,060,000
1,611,600

856,800
1,407,600
2,026,400

Total 30,111
 

100.00 4,012,012 100.00 57,843 100.00 100.00 68,000,000


